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IDAHO DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES - DAM SAFETY PROGRAM 
2016 EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
The following list is a current directory of state dam safety personnel.  Please review the contents 
of the Operation/ Emergency Plan for your dam and update your files as appropriate.  Note that it 
is the responsibility of the dam owner to revise the Operation/ Emergency Plan for their dam 
annually, or more frequently, if the operating instructions or contact information changes. 
 

LOCATION NAME & TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 
State Dam Safety Office 

322 E. Front Street 
PO Box 83720 

Boise, ID   83720-9800 

 

Mr. John Falk, P.E. 
Dam Safety Program Manager 

john.falk@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

   Office:   (208)  287-4800 
   Direct:   (208)  287-4927 
   Mobile:  (503)  269-3236 
   FAX:      (208)  287-6700 

 
   
 

 
Northern Region 

7600 N. Mineral Drive 
Suite 100 

Coeur D’Alene, ID    83815 
 

 

Mr. Joe Carlson, P.E. 
Dam Safety Engineer 

joe.carlson@idwr.idaho.gov 
  

Ms. Morgan Case 
N. Region Program Manager 
morgan.case@idwr.idaho.gov 

 

 

  Office:   (208) 762-2801 
  Mobile:  (208) 819-6713 
 
 
  Office:  (208)  762-2800 
  Mobile: (208)  659-4909        
  FAX:     (208) 762-2819 

   
 
 

Southern Region 
650 Addison Avenue West 

Suite 500 
Twin Falls, ID   83301 

 

 

Mr. Doug Jones, P.E. 
Dam Safety Engineer 

doug.jones@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

Mr. Corey Skinner, P.E. 
South Region Manager 

corey.skinner@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:    (208) 736-3033 
  Mobile:   (208) 308-2956 
  24-Hour: (208) 543-8281 
 
  Office:    (208) 736-3033 
  Mobile:           ----- 
  FAX:       (208) 736-3037 

   
 
 

Eastern Region 
900 N. Skyline Drive 

Suite A 
Idaho Falls, ID   83402 

 

 

Ms. Chelsey Serrano 
Engineer In Training 

chelsey.serrano@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

Mr. Lyle Swank, P.E. 
East Region Manager 

lyle.swank@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:  (208)  525-7161 
  Mobile: (208)  577-1878                    
 
 
  Office:    (208) 525-7161 
  Mobile:         -----                                       
  FAX:      (208) 525-7177  

   
 
 

Western Region 
2735 Airport Way 
Boise, ID   83705 

 

 

Mr. Erik Boe, P.E. 
Dam Safety Engineer 

erik.boe@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

Mr. Nick Miller, P.E. 
West Region Manager 

nick.miller@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:   (208) 334-2190 
  Mobile:  (208) 660-5656 
 
 
  Office:   (208) 334-2190 
  Mobile:  (208) 830-4682 
  FAX:      (208) 334-2348 
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